# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6143957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEIL GODARA	09/09/2015
JASON WOO	09/14/2015
TERENCE CHEONG	09/11/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	9234438 CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	2645 MATHESON BLVD. EAST	
City:	MISSISSAUGA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 5S4	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16896363

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9013992486

Email:medtronic-docketing@martinferraro.comCorrespondent Name:MEDTRONIC, INC. (SPINAL - M&F)

Address Line 1: 710 MEDTRONIC PARKWAY

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55432

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C12993US01CON/102.0101-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS H. MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas H. Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

506097236

source=Assignment from Inventors to 9234438 CANADA#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to 9234438 CANADA#page2.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to 9234438 CANADA#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052875 FRAME: 0717

#### ASSIGNMENT

To all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

- (1) GODARA, Neil, whose complete address is 563 Hood Terrace, Milton, Ontario, Canada L9T 0H2.
- (2) WOO, Jason, whose complete address is 6285 Prairie Circle, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5N 5Y9,
- (3) CHEONG, Terence, whose complete address is 3062 Prentiss Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5L 3W7,

hereby assign, transfer and convey any and all right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, in and to an invention entitled:

## Electrosurgical mapping tools and methods

and executed on the date of execution of this assignment OR as filed on 14-Sep-2015 under serial no. 14/852,761 (the below named assignee or its agent being hereby authorized to insert said serial no. and filing date when ascertained), to 9234438 Canada Inc. whose complete address is 2645 Matheson Blvd. East, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 584 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and I do hereby confirm by this document that any and all right, title and interest that I might have had in respect of such invention is hereby transferred and belongs to the Assignee as of the date of the invention; said invention, and any patent application and Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made. I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge the right in the Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents the Assignee's select and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Assignee for its own name of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, I hereby further agree for ourselves and our heirs, assigns and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

Signed thisday of
Neil Godara
Declaration of Witness
I, Alche Fronda hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nell Godara who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness
*********

PATENT REEL: 052875 FRAME: 0718

Signed thisday ofdepter, 2015
Jason Woo
Declaration of Witness
I, <u>AZORCA FYTOCIA</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jason Woo who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness  **********************************
Signed thisday of, 201,
Terence Cheong
Declaration of Witness
I,hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Terence Cheong who i personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 052875 FRAME: 0719

Signed this day of 201.
Inson Wee
Declaration of Wilness
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jason Wao who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness
Signed this 11th day of September, 2015.
Terence Cheong
200 mg
Declaration of Witness
I. CAROL RUANG hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Terence Cheong who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Caro/Argana
Signature of Witness ***********************************

PATENT REEL: 052875 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 06/09/2020**